• Introduction of new Park Commissioners 
• Parks as a defining characteristic of the community 
• Parks show residents that governments cares about its citizens’ health, teaches sportsmanship, 

promotes volunteerism and protects natural amenities 
• Eight hundred seventy seven (877) acres within 27 parks 
• Park Commission responsible by state statute for providing parks and recreation facilities 
• Director Maisner responsible for pulling together the organized recreational component 
• Majority of Parks operation from the 1/3 mill